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MESSAGE FROM 
ROGER D. EATON, 
YOUR CLERK AND 

COUNTY 
COMPTROLLER

After winning the Charlotte County Chamber of  
Commerce’s Business of the Year Award in 2021, the  
Charlotte County Clerk of Court’s office didn’t rest on its 
laurels in 2022!

This past year’s primary focus was providing better, 
more efficient, and convenient services to all Charlotte  
County residents. In early 2022, we held a special  
passport event which helped families juggling hectic work 
and school schedules by providing extended office hours for  
processing passport applications and taking FREE  
passport photographs. Later in the year, we then launched
self-help legal section of our website offering litigants 
without attorneys legal forms to use in their cases. We 
also teamed up with the Charlotte County Legal Aid  
Society to provide FREE 20 minute legal consultations for pro 
se litigants. Additionally, we increased hours in our 
Murdock passport office so Port Charlotte and Englewood
residents could more conveniently apply for and receive 
their passports.

The last time a Clerk’s office branch existed in Englewood 
was 2009, almost 15 years ago. Listening to our local  
citizens, we responded by opening a new, stateof-the-
art Clerk’s office branch in Englewood this year, which  
provides all our West County citizens more services and 
convenience. Dedicating this office to the Englewood 
community, as well as enhancing our online services,  
resulted in a nomination for “Excellence in Business” 
by the Englewood Chamber of Commerce. Throughout 
2022, our marriage license office offered holiday-themed 
weddings. Valentine’s Day, Halloween, Fall Festival, and 
Winter Wonderland were all represented this year, and the 
couples married during our holidaythemed weddings truly 
enjoyed their special day at the Clerk’s office.

Our office not only accepts its responsibility for  
providing high quality services to our community,  
but it also feels an obligation to be a helpful  
community part auctions, and pet food donations, as well as a  
program which allows jurors to easily donate their juror 
pay to a local charity rather than collectit, the Clerk’s office 
provided monetary assistance to local non-profits totaling 
over $24 thousand in 2022.

In addition, we extended our community outreach and  
donations to Meals on Wheels of Charlotte County,  
Virginia B. Andes Community Clinic, the Center for 
Abuse and Rape Emergencies (CARE), Animal Welfare 
League of Charlotte County, and the Boys & Girls Clubs of  
Charlotte County. In 2022, for the sixth straight year since I 
was first elected in 2016, the Clerk’s office reduced its budget 
– this year by 1.8% -- without eliminating the number or  
quality of services we provide to local residents. As a result, 
yourClerk’s office returned $794,533 in taxpayer funds to 
theCharlotte County Board of County Commissioners this 
year, despite rising staff health care costs and increased 
Florida Retirement System (FRS) rates. Since taking office 
in 2017, the Clerk’s office has returned over $2.8 Million in 
taxpayer funds to Charlotte County.

As the steward of all Charlotte County funds, the Clerk’s 
office has an awesome responsibility making sure that all 
funds are both safe and invested wisely. During 2022, at its
highest point the Clerk’s office we managed a Charlotte 
County investment portfolio of $882 million, which earned
$6.3 million for the year. Since I took office in 2017, over 
$39 million has been earned on county funds controlled by
your Clerk’s office.

Despite the many unique challenges brought about by 
Hurricane Ian in 2022, the Clerk’s office increased the 
number, efficiency, and convenience of its services, all 
while reducing its budget and returning budget funds to 
Charlotte County and supporting our local non-profits. 
Since my first election in 2016, my goal has always been 
finding ways to provide better, more efficient, and more 
convenient ways of providing services to our citizens, while
still reducing our budgetary costs. Hard work and an 
excellent staff has made this lofty goal attainable each and
every year. I look forward to continuing this  
successful trend in 2023!

For more information about our office and to access all of
our new features, please visit us at CharlotteClerk.com.

Sincerely,
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Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA) has given an 
Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting to Charlotte County, 
Florida for its Popular Annual Financial Report for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2021. 
The Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting is a  prestigious 
national award recognizing conformance with the highest standards for preparation of state and 
local government popular reports.

In order to receive an Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial   
Reporting, a government unit must publish a Popular Annual Financial Report, whose contents 
conform to program standards of creativity, presentation, understandability, and reader appeal. 

An Award for Outstanding Achievement in Popular Annual Financial Reporting is valid for a  
period of one year only. This is the first year Charlotte County, Florida has received a  
Popular Award. We believe our current report continues to conform to the Popular Annual Financial   
Reporting requirements, and we are submitting it to GFOA to determine its eligibility for   
another Award.

CERTIFICATE OF Achievement
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“Preserving the Public Trust” is an overview of the finances of Charlotte County’s government which includes the Board 
of County Commissioners, Clerk of the Circuit Court and County Comptroller, Sheriff, Tax Collector, Property Appraiser 
and Supervisor of Elections.

Charlotte County Clerk of the Circuit Court & County Comptroller, Roger D. Eaton, is proud to present the Charlotte 
County Popular Annual Financial Report (PAFR) for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2022. The purpose of the 
PAFR is to provide a user-friendly summary of the financial position of Charlotte County, Florida and other interesting  
information for citizens who want a better understanding of the County’s finances.  The financial information in the 
PAFR is derived from Charlotte County’s Annual Comprehensive Financial Report (ACFR). The ACFR details the  
County’s financial position and operating activities each fiscal year presented in conformity  with generally accepted 
accounting principles (GAAP).

The numbers in the PAFR come from an audited source but they are presented in a summarized, unaudited non-GAAP 
format that is more accessible to the public.  Citizens who wish to review the audited, full disclosure statements can 
refer to Charlotte County’s Annual Comprehensive Financial Report on Charlotte County Clerk of the Circuit Court & 
County Comptroller’s website at http://charlotteclerk.com/Reports/ACFR_2022.pdf

ABOUT THIS Report
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ABOUT The Clerk & Comptroller
The Clerk of the Circuit Court and County Comptroller’s Office is responsible for safeguarding public records and public 
funds.  The Clerk of the Circuit Court and County Comptroller is independently elected and accountable to Charlotte 
County residents by performing several functions. 

CONSTITUTIONAL & STATUTORY DUTIES

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
The Clerk safeguards all court records. The Clerk processes all court documents, attends court hearings, 
and manages submitted evidence. The Clerk is also responsible for collecting and dispersing all court 
related monies and manages jurors. 

• 32,351 CASES FILED		
• 54,280 JURORS SUMMONSED

COUNTY RECORDER
The Clerk is responsible for processing and maintaining all official public records, such as  
mortgages, deeds, wills, marriage licenses, and liens. Citizens may also apply for their U.S.  
passport at the Clerk’s office.

• 150,553 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED	
• 4,187 PASSPORTS PROCESSED	
• 1,279 MARRIAGE LICENSES ISSUED

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND TREASURER
As Comptroller, the Clerk maintains the County’s financial records and prepares the  
necessary financial statements. Additional roles as Comptroller include investing of the county’s funds,  
monitoring its debt, receiving and reporting the County’s revenues and the processing and  
pre-audit of all County invoices prior to payment.  The Clerk performs internal audits and investigates 
cases of fraud, waste and abuse of the operations and financial records of Charlotte County and also 
audits all court appointed guardianship cases.

• $850M TAX DOLLARS MANAGED & INVESTED
• $305M INVOICES AUDITED & PAID
• 828 GUARDIANSHIP AUDITS
• 9 AUDIT REPORTS ISSUED

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
The Clerk prepares and maintains public records of Commission meetings and serves as custodian of 
county resolutions, ordinances, and contracts. The Clerk also administers the Value Adjustment Board 
for citizens wishing to contest their assessed property value.

$$$
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  CLERK AND COMPTROLLER PROPERTY APPRAISER SHERIFF SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS TAX COLLECTOR 

DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 5

ROGER D. EATON
  • Clerk of the 
   Circuit Court
  • County Comptroller
  • County Recorder 
  • Clerk of the County  	
     Commissioners

PAUL L. POLK
  • Determine and 
     access all property       	
     value within the 
     county

BILL PRUMMELL 
  • To serve and protect 	
     our community 

PAUL A. STAMOULIS 
  • Designated to 
     administer elections
     and voter 
     registration 
     for the county

VICKIE L. POTTS
  • Responsible for the 	
     collection of local 	
     and state taxes

KEN DOHERTY CHRISTOPHER
CONSTANCE BILL TRUEX STEPHEN R. DEUTSCH JOE TISEO

CONSITUTIONAL 
Officers & 

Board Of County Commissioners 
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Charlotte County was established April 1921, located on the southwestern Florida coast, and was named for the Bay 
of Charlotte Harbor. Punta Gorda is the only incorporated city in Charlotte County. Charlotte County has a population 
of approximately 196,000 on 680 square miles of land and over 200 miles of natural shoreline and canals. Charlotte  
County’s largest industries are professional & business services, trade, transportation and utilities, construction,  
education & health services, financial activities, leisure and hospitality, and other unclassified services.    

The County is a political subdivision and a charter county of the State of Florida established by and operating  
pursuant to the Constitution of the State of Florida, Article VIII, Section 1(g). The Florida Constitution provides for 
“home rule” county charter government when approved by the voters through referendum. Charlotte County voters  
approved a charter form of county government effective January 1, 1986. The charter was amended in November 1992,  
November 1998, November 2010, and November 2016. Counties operating under charters have all the powers of local  
self-government not inconsistent with general law, or with special law approved by vote of the electors. The County, 
pursuant to its home rule powers, may enact county ordinances not inconsistent with general law.

Legislative control is vested with a five-member Board of County Commissioners, each of whom is elected to a  
four-year term. The day-to-day operational direction of the County is the responsibility of the appointed County  
Administrator. The operation of other specific government functions resides with five constitutional officers elected to 
four-year terms. They are the Clerk of the Circuity Court and County Comptroller, Property Appraiser, Sheriff, Supervisor 
of Elections and Tax Collector.

HISTORY OF 
		  Charlotte County

FOUNDED APRIL 1921FOUNDED APRIL 1921

POPULATION 196,742POPULATION 196,742

LAND  680 SQUARE MILESLAND  680 SQUARE MILES

NATURAL SHORELINE AND NATURAL SHORELINE AND 
CANALS 200 SQUARE MILESCANALS 200 SQUARE MILES

Charlotte County Facts
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COUNTY Highlights & Initiatives

AIRPORT RESCUE & FIRE FIGHTING SIMULATOR

FAMILY SERVICES CENTER 
This 2014 Sales Tax Tier 1 project replaced the 
existing facility with a new code-compliant building. It 
combines a 6-acre site to be master planned for future 
phases.  The new 17,000 square foot facility houses 
Charlotte County’s 211 department with additional 
space for youth services and community partners.  
This is also collaboration among government and  

non-profit agencies, with 11 agencies located at the 
center and 4 additional partners coming aboard when 
Phase 2 is complete. The total budget for this project 
was $10,647,000 funded from the 2014 sales tax, with 
the actual completion for the turnover and close-out 
on March 18, 2022. 

Charlotte County Public Safety is required to train once per 
year for fighting fires on an aircraft with props, such as an 
engine or brake system fire.  Public Safety is also required 
to train every three years on an aircraft fuselage.  This   
simulator provides for training in lieu of a mobile facility or 
traveling to other counties to meet training requirements.  
This facility includes a full-sized training aircraft simulator, 

a restroom with showers, a covered shade structure, a  
propane storage area, and a concrete burn pit. A  
separate control room allows for the safe observation and 
operation of training activities.  The total budget for this 
project was $9,392,610 with the actual completion for the 
turnover and close-out on August 30, 2022.
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PROPERTY Taxes
PROPERTY TAXES ARE THE COUNTY’S PRIMARY SOURCE OF REVENUE

The County’s total 
direct tax rate for the 
fiscal year 2022 was 
12.5360%, which has 
been consistent since 
2018, when it decreased 
from 12.8962%. 

The Property Appraiser 
certified total taxable 
assessed value of $20.2 
billion in 2022, a 6.6% 
increase from the  
prior year. The increase 
in the taxable assessed 
value equates to  
approximately $11.6 
million in property tax 
revenues. The  
median single-family 
sale price increased from 
approximately $342 
thousand in the prior 
year to approximately 
$357 thousand in fiscal 
year 2022.

Save our Homes – 
Assessment Cap on 
Homesteaded Property
‘Save our Homes’ is 
an amendment to the 
Florida constitution that 
took effect in 1995. It 
limits the annual increase 
in the assessed value of 
homesteaded properties 
to 3% or the change in 
the National Consumer 
Price Index (CPI), 
whichever is less. 

In November,
 the Tax Collector 

sends bills and 
begins collection 

payments.

The BOCC and 
other taxing 

entities set millage 
rates, which are 
used to calculate 
property rates.

The Property 
Appraiser mails a 

notice of proposed 
taxes, or a Truth in 

millage (TRIM) 
notice.

NOV JULY

JAN

AUG

The Property 
Appraiser 

determines market 
value and exemption 
eligibilty. These are 
used to calculate a 
property’s taxable 

value.
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HOW YOUR Tax Dollars 
                 WILL BE SPENT IN FY 22/23

     0.24% West Coast Inland Navigation
     1.21% Environmentally Sensitive Lands
     1.96% Greater Charlotte Lighting
     	  1.53% Southwest Florida Water Mgmt. District
                                                                                           4.65% Constitutional Budgets

                                                                                  

 

FLORIDA POWER  
& LIGHT

$557,740,169

WALMART STORES/ 
SAM’S EAST INC 

$62,513,034

LENNAR HOMES 
LLC/INC.

$55,935,529

PORT CHARLOTTE 
HMA/BAYFRONT 

HEALTH
$52,412,534

FAWCETT 
MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL

$43,296,623

COMCAST/STORER 
CABLE TV OF FL

$39,573,099

PUBLIX
$36,330,432

EMBARQ FLORIDA, 
INC/CENTURYLINK

$33,617,552

SOUTH PORT 
SQUARE

$31,968,819

SPRINGS AT PORT 
CHARLOTTE
$29,348,090

PRINCIPAL PROPERTY TAXPAYERS (TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE)

32.98% Sheriff
41.38% Charlotte 

County School Board   

16.05% 
Charlotte 

Countywide
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CHARLOTTE COUNTY Stats

PRINCIPAL 
EMPLOYERS

INCOME
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STATEMENT OF Net Position
The Statement of Net Position is presented in more detail in Charlotte County’s Annual Comprehensive Financial 
Report.  The summary shown here is a high-level summary that presents total assets plus deferred outflows less  
liabilities and deferred inflows, with the difference reported as net position. 
 
The County’s activities are presented in two categories:  governmental activities and business-type activities.   
Governmental activities include most of the County’s core services such as administration, building, public safety  
and public works.  Property taxes and state shared revenues finance most of these activities.  Business-type activities 
consist of Water and Sewer utility and Landfill, which is primarily financed through user fees and charges.

The largest portion of Charlotte County’s net position is the net investment in capital assets. This amount consists of the 
county’s land, buildings and improvements, equipment, and infrastructure, less any outstanding debt used to acquire 
the assets.

Assets increased $102.9 million due to an increase in cash and investments of $101 million which is attributable 
to significant increases in ad valorem and sales tax, along with franchise, permit and impact fees. Total liabilities 
increased $100.3 million, primarily due to an increase of $126.3 million in net pension liability and decrease in 
bonds payable of approximately $17.2 million. FRS Trust Fund investments earnings reported decreased 
earnings which resulted in an increase of net pension liability state-wide.

SUMMARY OF CHANGES OF NET POSITION
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 AND 2021 

($000’s)

ASSETS 
Current and Other Assets 
CapitaI Assets, Net
TOTAL ASSETS  

LIABILITIES 
Current and Other Liabilities 
Long-Term Liabilities 
TOTAL LIABILITIES 

NET POSITION  
Net investment in capital assets 
Restricted 
Unrestricted 

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 

DEFERRED INFLOWS 

TOTAL NET POSITION 

Governmental Activities
INCREASE

(DECREASE) Business-Type Activities INCREASE
(DECREASE)

2022 2021
$    714,587 $    608,123
$    960,765 $    964,319 
$ 1,675,352 $ 1,572,442 

$ 106,464 
$   (3,554)  
$ 102,910 

2022 2021
$ 253,728 $ 223,655 
$ 391,160  $ 376,604 
$ 644,888 $ 600,259  

$ 30,073  
$ 14,556   
$ 44,629 

$ 60,668 $     55,526 $ 5,142 $ 5,194 $ 5,380 $     (186)

2022 2021
$      88,224 $      83,641
$    324,844 $    229,161 
$    413,068 $    312,802 

$     4,583  
$   95,683   
$ 100,266 

2022 2021
$   35,818 $   38,784 
$ 148,498  $ 149,010 
$ 184,316 $ 187,794  

$ (2,966)    
$    (512)    
$ (3,478) 

$    26,739 $   124,370 $ (97,631) $    1,117 $ 8,216 $  (7,099) 

2022 2021
$    894,619  $    886,377
$    309,409  $    236,236  
$      92,185 $      68,183 

$    8,242  
$  73,173   
$  24,002 

2022 2021
$ 281,877 $ 258,815 
$   89,689  $   68,488 
$   93,083 $   82,326  

$ 23,062    
$ 21,201    
$ 10,757

$1,296,213 $ 1,190,796 $105,417 $ 464,649 $409,629 $  55,020
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SUMMARY OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 AND 2021 ($000’s)

STATEMENT OF Activities
Statement of Activities, often referred to as an  
income statement, reflects all of the financial activity of  
Charlotte County during the fiscal year ended  
September 30, 2022.  This statement presents information 
to show how the County’s net position changed during 
the year as a result of financial activity. Over time, increas-
es or decreases in net position may serve as an indicator 
of whether the County’s financial position is improving or  

deteriorating. As of September 30, 2022, Charlotte  
County reported a total net position of $1,760  
million which is an increase of $160.4 million, or 10.0%, in  
comparison to the prior year. The following includes 
governmental and business-type activities of the  
primary government and can be found in the statement of 
activities of the Charlotte County’s Annual Comprehensive  
Financial Reports.

PRESERVING THE PUBLIC TRUSTPRESERVING THE PUBLIC TRUST

INCREASE
(DECREASE)

FY2021 v. FY2022

PERCENT 
CHANGE

FY2021 v. FY2022

2022 2021

REVENUES

PROGRAM REVENUES 				  

   Charges for services	 $355,989	 $320,195	 $35,794	 11.2%

   Operating grants and contributions	 $30,335 	 $33,963	 $(3,628)	 -10.7%

   Capital grants and contributions	 $48,593	 $37,130	 $11,463	 30.9%

GENERAL REVENUES					   

   Taxes	 $250,694	 $228,555	 $22,139	 9.7%

   Other	 $40,497	 $35,316 	 $5,181	 14.7%

TOTAL REVENUES	 $726,108	 $655,159	 $70,949 	 10.8%
					   

EXPENSES				  

PROGRAM ACTVITIES				  

   General Government	 $126,971 	 $107,623 	 $19,348 	 18.0%

   Court Related	 $8,662	 $7,682	 $980 	 12.8%

   Public Safety	 $172,943	 $143,652	 $29,291 	 20.4%

   Physical Environment	 $19,807	 $17,860	 $1,947 	 10.9%

   Transportation	 $60,874 	 $55,768 	 $5,106 	 9.2%

   Economic Environment	 $4,012 	 $4,751 	 $(739)	 -15.6%

   Human Services	 $25,083 	 $21,759 	 $3,324 	 15.3%

   Culture And Recreation	 $35,655 	 $32,990 	 $2,665 	 8.1%

   Interest On Long-Term Debt	 $2,148 	 $2,207 	 $(59)	 -2.7%

BUSINESS-TYPE ACTIVITIES	 				  

   Water and Sewer	 $74,602	 $70,317	 $4,285	 6.1%

   Solid Waste	 $34,915	 $33,226 	 $1,689 	 5.1%

TOTAL EXPENSES	 $565,672	 $497,835 	 $67,837 	 13.6%

Changes in Net Position	 $160,436 	  $157,324 	 $3,112	 2.0%

Net position - Begninning	  $1,600,426 	  $1,443,102 	 $157,324 	 10.9%

Net Position - Ending	 $1,760,862 	  $1,600,426 	 $160,436 	 10.0%

INCREASE
(DECREASE)

FY2021 v. FY2022

PERCENT 
CHANGE

FY2021 v. FY2022

2022 2021
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COUNTY Revenue
Charlotte County’s total primary government revenues have increased by $56.8 million. The total revenues increase is 
mainly due to an increase in charges for services and property taxes, which increased $29.0 million and $11.6 million, 
respectively. Governmental Activities are activities supported mainly by taxes. The county maintains governmental 
funds that are used to account for taxes, program and other miscellaneous revenues.

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES REVENUE • FY2022

CAPITAL GRANTS 
AND CONTRIBUTIONS
$20.3 MILLION, 3.6%

OTHER
$6.2 MILLION, 1.2%

TAXES
$285.0 MILLION

50.6%

Taxes generate more than half of the  
governmental activities revenue for the  
county. This  includes ad valorem property  
taxes, gas tax, communication services tax, 
tourist development tax, 1 cent local option 
sales tax, ½ cent sales tax and revenue sharing.

This graph shows the trends of Charlotte County’s primary revenue sources for the past three 
years. Taxes and charges for services both show a steady growth over the years.

REVENUE TRENDS • FY2020 - FY2022
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CHARGES 
FOR SERVICES

$221.9 MILLION 
39.4%

OPERATING GRANTS
AND CONTRIBUTIONS

$29.4 MILLION, 5.2%
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TRENDS IN COUNTY EXPENDITURES – FY2020 – FY2022         

COUNTY Expenses
In fiscal year 2022, the county incurred $497.8 million in expenses, with a little over half being spent for general  
government and public safety functions. There are two business-type activities performed by the County which are 
supported by user fees for goods and services.

COUNTY EXPENDITURES & EXPENSES - FY2022

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
$127.0 MILLION

22.5S%

PUBLIC SAFETY 
$173.0 MILLION

30.5%

COURT RELATED 
$8.7 MILLION, 1.5%

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT  
$19.8 MILLION, 3.5%

TRANSPORTATION  
$60.9 MILLION, 10.8%

ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT
$4.0 MILLION, .7%

HUMAN SERVICES   
$25.1 MILLION, 4.4%

CULTURE & 
RECREATION    

$35.6 MILLION, 6.3%

INTEREST 
ON LONG TERM DEBT     

$2.1 MILLION, .4%

WATER & SEWER      
$74.6 MILLION, 13.2%

SOLID WASTE  
$34.9 MILLION, 6.2%
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2022	     		                                         $122.3

2021                                                                       $91.5

2020	       		                                $76.5	

2019                                                  $70.4

2018		                                $67.9	

2017	    	                                 $69.1

2016		                                    $71.3

2015	  	                                      $74.4

2014		                              $66.0

2013                                                         $66.6

The General Fund is the operating funds for the principal governmental activities of the County.  The ending funds  
balance as of September 30, 2022 was $122.3 million. The increase in the General Fund from 2022 over 2021 is  
primarily due to significant increases in ad valorem and sales tax, along with franchise, permit and impact fees, and an 
increase in the intergovernmental transfers from public safety.

The fund balance classifications used are:

• Nonspendable – funds that cannot be spent, such as prepaid items, inventory and advances to other funds.
• Restricted – Resources that are used based on constraints from other parties, such as grantors, 
   creditors, contributors or laws and regulations.
• Assigned – amounts the County intends to use for a specific purpose.
• Unassigned – amounts that have not been assigned or restricted.

FUND BALANCES REPORTED
	 2022	 2021	 2020	
NONSPENDABLE	 $831,620	 $811,424	 $768,828

RESTRICTED	 $5,716,809	 $4,391,506	 $3,453,327

ASSIGNED	 $3,355,653	 $7,119,598	 $7,198,523

UNASSIGNED	 $112,388,597	 $79,187,173	 $65,119,573

TOTAL	 $122,292,679	 $91,509,701	 $76,540,251

GENERAL Fund

IN MILLIONS 
AS OF 

SEPTEMBER 30TH 
OF EACH YEAR
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INFRASTRUCTURE

$376,847,949

BUILDINGS

$248,609,688

CONSTRUCTION 
IN PROGRESS

$63,926,426

IMPROVEMENTS OTHER 
THAN BUILDINGS

$378,831,694

EQUIPMENT AND 
INTANGIBLE ASSETS

$54,949,788

LAND AND 
EASEMENTS

$228,758,791

CAPITAL 
Assets

The County’s capital assets include land, buildings,  
improvements, equipment, infrastructure, as well as  
construction in progress. The County’s capital assets 
for its governmental and business-type activities as of  
September 30, 2022 amount to $1,351.9 million, net 

of accumulated depreciation. The overall increase in  
capital assets from 2021 to 2022 was $67 million with an  
increase in accumulated depreciation of $56.2 million for 
a net change of approximately $11 million. 

2022 MAJOR ADDITIONS
   Burnt Store Road									         $29.7 M
     Family Service Center								        $10.6 M

       Airport Rescue & Fire Fighting Simulator				   $  9.4 M

	       Transit Facility									        $  3.7 M

		         Fire Stations 2, 5 and 10					     $14.0 M
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TREASURY Management
The Clerk of the Circuit Court and County Comptroller manages the County’s investment portfolio with the  
primary objective of safeguarding principal, ensuring liquidity to meet daily cash needs, and maximizing investment  
earnings within guidelines of the County’s adopted investment policy.  The adopted investments policy was developed in  
accordance with Florida Statute s218.415.  

Cash and investments totaled $804 million as of September 30, 2022.  Cash includes bank deposits, money market 
accounts and highly liquid investments with maturities of less than 90 days when purchased.  Investments consist of 
U.S. Treasury Notes, U.S. Government Agency Securities.  Other investments consist of local government investment 
pools such as Florida Trust Day to Day, Florida FIT, Florida FI 1-3 fund and Florida Prime.

OTHER MARKET 
RATE INVESTMENTS

CASH

US AGENCIESUS TREASURIES

US TREASURIES				    $282.3 M

CASH						      $279.6 M

US AGENCIES				    $  40.4 M

OTHER						      $201.7 M
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TOTAL INVESTMENTS: $804.0 MILLION



As of 
September 30, 2022, the 

County had total debt outstanding 
of $206.8 million.  $96.4 million is 

due to governmental activities such as 
Environmental Lands, Stadium, Murdock 

Village, Beach Nourishment as well as 
road widening and paving projects.  

Business-type activities has $110.4 million 
of which $43.9 million is held in 

bonds maturing between 2023 and 2024.  
Water and sewer projects that have been 

funded through State Revolving Fund loans 
amount to $66.5 million, some of which 

are paid through MSBU assessments
 and others paid from 
operating revenues.

STADIUM
$12,120,000

BURNT STORE 
ROAD WIDENING
$16,184,000

PAVING, SIDEWALKS, 
TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS

$20,121,000

UTILITY – STATE 
REVOLVING FUNDS
$66,493,253

ENVIRONMENTAL LANDS
$15,155,000

BEACH NOURISHMENT
$12,072,000

ENERGY EFFICIENCIES
$1,985,000

MURDOCK VILLAGE
$18,797,000

UTILITY REVENUE BONDS
$43,935,000

 

CHARLOTTE COUNTY Debt

OUTSTANDING DEBT

2022	 $206.8M	

2021	      $233.1M

2020	          $248.2M

2019	 $245.9M

2018  	           $263.3M
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COMMUNITY Involvement

Grand opening event 
to celebrate Charlotte 

County Clerk’s new 
Englewood office 

location.

For the 6th year in 
a row, the Clerk’s 
office was able 
to brighten the 

holidays for local 
children and their 

families through the 
Guardian ad 

Litem program.

Throughout the 
month of October, 
the Clerk’s office 
observed Breast 

Cancer Awareness 
month and raised 

over $1,000 for the 
Virginia B. Andes 

Volunteer 
Community Clinic.
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COMMUNITY Involvement

The Clerk and his staff 
presented C.A.R.E with a 

donation of $19,876 raised 
through the Clerk’s 

Domestic Violence Awareness 
month events and donations 

from 
Charlotte County jurors 
who elected to donate 

their juror pay.  
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The Clerk’s office 
was able to donate 

pet supplies along with  
presenting a check 

to the 
Animal Welfare League 

for well over $2,000!

During the 2023 
Operation Green Light, 

Charlotte County 
customers with 

suspended driver licenses 
had the opportunity to 

pay overdue court 
obligations, including 

traffic tickets, and save 
up to 40 percent in 

additional fees and get 
back on the road.
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O F F I C E   L O C AT I O N S
C H A R L O T T E  C O U N T Y  J U S T I C E  C E N T E R

3 5 0  E .  M A R I O N  AV E N U E
P U N TA  G O R D A ,  F L O R I D A  3 3 9 5 0
M O N D AY  -  F R I D AY  8  A M  -  5  P M

C H A R L O T T E  C O U N T Y  A D M I N I S T R AT I O N  C E N T E R  
1 8 5 0 0  M U R D O C K  C I R C L E

P O RT  C H A R L O T T E ,  F L O R I D A  3 3 9 4 8
M O N D AY  -  F R I D AY  8  A M  -  5  P M

M A C  V.  H O RT O N  W E S T  C O U N T Y  A N N E X
6 8 6 8  S A N  C A S A  B LV D ,  E N G L E W O O D ,  F L O R I D A  3 4 2 2 4

C L E R K  O F  T H E  C O U RT,  O F F I C E  1 1 4
T U E S D AY  A N D  T H U R S D AY  O N LY  F R O M  8  A M  -  1  P M

R O G E R  D .  E AT O N
C L E R K  O F  T H E  C I R C U I T  C O U RT  &  C O U N T Y  C O M P T R O L L E R

C H A R L O T T E  C O U N T Y,  F L O R I D A

C H A R L O T T E C L E R K . C O M


